{a) Insert narme(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

(b} Insert name and address
of registered office of
company

{c} Insert date of
appointment

(d) Insert name of applicant /
appointor

Rule 2 118 Form 2 35B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Name of Company Company number
Mimosa Healthcare (No 8) Limted 03876184
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court, London 2262 of 2014

[full name of court]

I/We (a) Kerry Bailey of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT and Sarah
M Rayment of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU

having been appointed Administrator(s) of (b) _Mimosa Healthcare (No 8) Limited, 3
Hardman Street, Spinmngfields, Manchester, M3 3AT

On (c) 24 March 2014 by (d) Quercus Healthcare Property Partnership (“Quercus”)

hereby give notice that the provisions of Paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986 apply

I/We attach a copy of the final progress report

Signed

Joint/Admimistrator(s) )

Dated 18 September 2015

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information BDO LLP, 3 Hardman 5treet, Manchester, M3 3AT

in the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help
Compames House to contact you if there 1s a

query on the form The contact information
that you give will be wvisible to searchers of the OurRef  KB/CS/VS/C15 Tel
ublic record
DX Number DX Exchange

i -

21:‘091‘2015

nies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
#147

COMPANIES HOUSE




Tel +4_4 (0)161 o477 TEAN -

|IBDO T
Www

18 September 2015

Your Ref
Our Ref KB/CS/IVS/AB

Please ask for Vanessa Swindells

Direct chal 0161 817 7622

Email vanessa swindells@bdo co uk

TO ALL CREDITORS

Dear Sirs

Mimosa Healthcare (No 2) Limited/ Mimosa Healthcare (No 5) Limited/ Mimosa Healthcare (No
6) Lirmted/ Mimosa Healthcare (No 7 Limited) Mimosa Healthcare (No 8) Lirted/ Mimosa
Healthcare (Byron & Rufford) Limited - All In Admnistration (“the Companies”)

I now supply my final reports n respect of these Admimistration.

| enclose, for your information, a summary of my receipts and payments to date showing a
balance 1n hand of Nil on each case, together with a copy of my abstract receipts and payments
account covenng the final pertod of 7 August to 18 September 2015, and report as follows:

1 Receipts & Payments

11 Receipts

1 1 1 There have been no recepts 1in respect of any of the Compamnies.

12 Payments

1.2 1 There have been no payments n respect of any of the Companmes
p Future Asset Realsations

21 There are no future asset realisations 1n respect of any of the Companies,
3 Future of the Company

31 The objective set out n Paragraph 3(1}(c) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 of
realising property 1n order to make a distnbution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors has been completed.

4 Prospects for Creditors

5.1 Secured Creditors

BDQ LLP, a UK limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales under number QC305127, 15 a member of BDO Intemational Limited, a UK company
tmited by guarantee, and forms part of the intemationat BDO network of independent member firms A list of members” names 15 open to inspection at our
regfstered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1U 7EU  BDO LLP §s authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority to conduct fnvestment business

&

|
\



I B D 18 September 2015

5.1.1

512

5.2

521

53

531

3.3.2

533

54

541

There are a number of secured charges registered agamst the Compames held by vanous
Quercus companies Demand letters sent to the Companies dated 4 February 2014
detailed the following amounts due to Quercus:

Mimosa Healthcare (No 2) Limited £228,755.27
Mimosa Healthcare (No 5) Linited £238,960 69
Mimosa Healthcare (No 6) Limited £138,762.42
Mimosa Healthcare (No 7) Limited £275,975 95
Mimosa Healthcare (No 8) Limted £346,039 47
Mimosa Healthcare (Byron & Rufford) Linmited £427,061.72

Quercus has suffered a shortfall 1n1ts lending

The Companies were party to group banking facilities with The Bank of Scotland (“B0S”)
that were secured over multiple Mimosa group entities and assets. At the date of
appointment BOS were owed £5,595,048, made up of a group overdraft facility and term
loan BOS has suffered a shortfall to the group as a whole

Preferential Creditors

The Companies did not employ any members of staff therefore 1t is not expected that
there will be any preferential creditor claims

Prescribed Part

Prescnbed Part provisions apply where a company has granted a floating charge to a
creditor after 15 September 2003,

In respect of all of the Compames other than Mimosa Healthcare (Byron & Rufford)
Lumited the first Quercus charge predates 2003. All BOS charges were created after
2003 It1s not anticipated that there will be any funds available to BOS therefore the
prescribed part will not apply

In respect of Mimosa Healthcare (Byron & Rufford) Limited, the net property 15 expected
to be less than the prescnbed mintmum (currently £10,000) and the costs of distributing
the prescnbed part would be disproportionate to the benefits. Therefore under section
176A (3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 the prescnbed part provisions will not apply n this
Admimstration In addition, we are not aware of there being any unsecured crecitor
claims 1n Mimosa Healthcare (Byron & Rufford) Lirmted

Unsecured Creditors

We are not aware of there being any unsecured creditor claims 1n respect of the
Compames

Statutory Information

The Joint Admimstrators are Kerry Bailey of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3
3AT and Sarah M Rayment of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU, both of which
were appointed 1n respect of the above Company on 24 March 2014  Under the
provisions of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 the

BDO LLP, a UK limited lability partnership registered in England and Wates under number 0C305127, {s a member of BDO Intemational Limited, a UK company
lim{ted by guarantee, and forms part of the International BDO network of Independent member firms A list of members’ names {s open to inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London WU JEU  BDO LLP {5 autherised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Autharity to conduct investment business




l B [ : 18 September 2015

13

10

Admimstrators carry out their functions jointly and severally and neither Admimstrator
has exclusive power to exercise any function.

The Admimstrators were appointed by Quercus Healthcare Property Partnership
{“Quercus”) being a Quabfying Floating Chargeholder, pursuant to Paragraph 14 of
Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 The Administration proceedings are all dealt
with 1n the High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision, Companies Court, London The
Court Case numbers and registered numbers of each of the Companies are as follows

Mimosa Healthcare {(No 2) Liimited - 2253 of 2014, registered number 04042325
Mimosa Healthcare (No 5) Limited - 2257 of 2014, registered number 04042464
Mimosa Healthcare (No 6) Linmted - 2261 of 2014, registered number 04042328
Mimosa Healthcare (No 7) Limited - 2264 of 2014, registered number 04523292
Mimosa Healthcare (No 8) Limted - 2262 of 2014, registered number 03876184
Mimosa Healthcare (Byron & Rufford) Liited- 2265 of 2014, registered number 05202741

The Companies’ registered offices were changed to 3 Hardman Street, Spinmingfields,
Manchester M3 3AT following appointment

Administrators’ Remuneration

Under the terms of the Insolvency Rules 1986, the Joint Adrmimstrators are obliged to fix
their remuneration in accordance with Rule 2 106(2). This permits remuneration to be
fixed as a percentage of the property with which the Admimistrators have to deal, by
reference to the time the Joint Admimistrators and their staff have spent 1n attending to
matters, or a fixed amount Remuneration may be fixed on one or a combination of any
of the foregoing bases.

In respect of these Admimstrations, the crechitors have already approved the Joint
Adminmistrators’ remuneration on a time cost basis.

A schedule 15 attached that summanises the time spent 1n admimstering these matters
from 7 August 2015 to 18 September 2015 and the case to date as follows

7/8/15 to 18/9/15% 24/3/14 1o 18/9/15

L Hours Av Rate € Hours Av Rate
Mimosa Healthcare (No 2) Limited 286 00 275 10400 6,797 10 3315 20504
Mimosa Healthcare (No 5) Limited 28600 275 10400 5,594 75 27.95 20017
Mimosa Healthcare {No 6) Limited 286 00 275 10400 5,717 85 27 80 20568
Mimosa Healthcare {No 8) Limited 28600 275 10400 5,831 35 2750 21205
Mimosa Healthcare (Byron & Rufford) Limited 26000 250 10400 7,69875 4595 16755
Mimosa Healthcare (No 7) Limited 28600 275 10400 3,092 95 2855 108 33

1,690 00 16.25 10400 34,732.75 190.90

181.94

No remuneration has been drawn n any of the Admimistrations to date. Jont
Admimstrators’ fees have however been paid directly by Quercus These fees have been
discharged by Quercus because continued trading by the Companies enhances the value
of their properties and accordingly they have agreed to meet certain costs in this regard.
| set out below the fees that have been paid to date in this way:

BDQ LLP, & UK timited liability partnership registered in England and Wales under number OC305127, 1s 8 member of BRO Intemational Limited, a UX company
hmited by guarantee, and forms part of the intemational BDO network of independent member firms A list of members” names 1s open to inspection at, our
registered office, 55 Baker 5Street, Londen W1U 7EU  BDO LLP fs authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authonty to conduct investment business




IBDO

C—— 18 September 2015

Fees VAT Total

£ £ £

Mimosa Healthcare (No 2) Limited 5,549 15 1,109 83 6,658 98
Mimosa Healthcare (No 5} Limited 4,643.50 928 70 5,572 20
Mimosa Healthcare (No 6) Limted ) 4,893 10 G78 62 5,871 72
Mirmosa Healthcare (No 7} Limited 4,866.85 973 97 5,843 B2
Mimosa Healthcare (No 8) Lirmited 4,897 30 G979 456 5,876 76
Mmosa Healthcare (Byron & Rufford) Limted 6,418.70 1,283 74 7,702 44

11 Creditors should refer to BDO LLP’s attached policy on fees and disbursements for
further information n relation to BDO LLP’s charge out rates and the charging of
cisbursements A creditors’ guide 1o fees in Admmstrations can be downloaded from our
website, www bdo co.uk/catf A hard copy of the guide will be provided to any creditor
who requests one

Disbursements

111 Where disbursements are recovered 1n respect of precise sums expended to third parties
there 15 no necessity for these costs to be authornised. These are known as category 1
disbursements.

112 In respect of each of the Compames category 1 disbursements of £20 have accrued since
my appaintment 1n relation to bonding These disbursements have been paid directly by
Quercus. No further disbursements have been icurred i the penod of this report.

113 Some admamstrators recharge expenses for example postage, stationery, photocopying
charges, telephone and fax costs, which cannot economically be recorded 1n respect of
each specific case Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval
of the creditors, before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2
disbursements. The policy of BDO LLP 1s not to charge any category 2 disbursements
except for mileage charges. Mileage 1s currently charged at 45 pence per mile with an
additional surcharge of 5 pence per mile 1f there 1s a passenger(s). No category 2
disbursements have accrued n relation to the Compames.

Yours faithfully

For and on behatf of the Compames

Kerry Bailey
Joint Admmistrator
Authonsed by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales 1n the UK

Enc

BDO LLP, a LK limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales under number OC305127, is a member of BDO International Limited, a UK company
l:imited by guarantee, and forms part of the international BDO network of independent member firms A list of members’ names is open to inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1l 7EU  BDO LLP {s authorised and regulated by the Financlal Conduct Authority to conduct {nvestment business




Mimosa Healthcare (No 2) Limited
(In Administration)
Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 07/08/2015 From 24/03/2014
of Affairs To 18/09/2015 To 18/09/2015
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwill NIL 15,000.00
NIL 15,000.00
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Legal Fees & Disbs NIL 1,307 03
NIL {1,307 03)
FIXED CHARGE CREDITORS
Secured Creditor NIL 13,692 97
NIL (13,692.97)
NIL NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Note:

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 2012 10

18 September 2015 13 42



Mimosa Healthcare (No 5) Limited
(In Administration)
Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

From 24/03/2014
To 18/09/2015

10,000 00

10,000.00

871.35

(871.35)

9,128.65

{9,128 65)

Statement From 07/08/2015
of Affairs To 18/09/2015
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwll NIL
NIL
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Legal Fees & Disbs NIL
NIL
FIXED CHARGE CREDITORS
Secured Creditor NIL
NIL
NIL

NIL

REPRESENTED BY

Note:

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 2012 10

NIL

18 September 2015 13 43




Mimosa Healthcare (No 6) Limited
(In Administration)
Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 07/08/2015 From 24/03/2014
of Affairs To 18/09/2015 To 18/09/2015
FiXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwll NIL 15,000 00
NIL 15,000 00
FIXED CHARGE CQSTS
Legal Fees & Disbs NIL 1,307.02
NIL (1,307 02)
FIXED CHARGE CREDITORS
Secured Creditor NIL 13,692.98
NIL (13,692 98)
NIL NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Note.

Page 1 of 1 IPS 5QL Ver 2012 10

18 Septermnber 2015 13 44




Mimosa Healthcare (No 8) Limited
{In Administration)
Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

From 24/03/2014

Statement From 07/08/2015
of Affairs To 18/09/2015 To 18/09/2015
NIL NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Note:

Page 1 of 1

IP5 SQL Ver 2012 10

18 September 2015 13 46

g e e e e 4w e m e e — . o




Mimosa Healthcare (Byron & Rufford) Limited
(In Administration)
Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 07/08/2015 From 24/03/2014
of Affairs To 18/09/2015 To 18/09/2015
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwll NIL 10,000 Q0
NIL 10,000 00
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Legal Fees & Disbs NIL 871 35
NIL (871 35)
FIXED CHARGE CREDITORS
Secured Creditor NIL 9,128 65
NIL {9,128.65)
NIL NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Note:

Page 1 0of 1 IPS SQL Ver 2012 10

18 September 2015 13 48




Mimosa Healthcare (No 7) Limited
{In Administration)
Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 07/08/2015 From 24/03/2014
of Affairs To 18/09/2015 To 18/09/2015
NIL NiL

REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Note:

Page 1 of 1 iP5 SQL Ver 2012 10

18 September 2015 13 48

- e — e —




00 rGl

LUAY

1301 98y

00 98T [F10], pubasy
w0 Mg
000 SHIWISINGSI 1Y)
200 ISUIAX |BILE)IIIIG
00 98T SLT WL 1N
000 000 00 982 SLT 000 000 000 00 ¢ 000 000 000 000
00 982 sLT 00 982 St T
3 3 3 3 ki ¥ 3
oL Fr moL o] oL snoy B0, SOl oL MoK WioL 00} oL woH
WOLVHLSININGY HADVNYI
TY10L ANVHD AAV1S HAMLO UOLVULSINING Y HOINES JINVISISSY WADVNVIU WANLYVA

yueupuoddy uo sdag g

uoLS

ST0Z/60/81 9 STOZ/80/L0 WOl polia] 3y3 10) 2[qeaddy sajey pue pasiey) swi], Jo Algwwing

L200+200

- P11 (T ON) d4edy)Ea esount ]

uﬁUEﬁ&.wm}x JO ey




LL BET

00 €9

00 66

£S5 561

99 301

00 66

90 LS1

JUAY

1 Jo 1 a8ed

[ P

56 8¥7'1 B0 puesD)

SI 895's- P

0002 S)UAWISINGSI(T SO

0o ASUIAXY [BLIBJIS

0t L6L'9 s ce [HSLIN

§958 $60 09 063 STL 0t 0 000 ST8IF'] sti 09 709°F og Ll 000 000
§6STT°E S0 €1 05 €28 (S SPT6TT 55 §
SLST 570 SLSI s740
SLYT ST0 066 010 S8 I §LO
5L 876 sLy SL €Tl ST1 00 508 se
00 1721 0ts SLSL )] S795 SO SL b6S sz ST 86 se'e
STPL SLO SThL SLO
£9 976 06 SL S0P oo 06 025 061
¥ ¥ ¥ T 3 3 3
oL snay wioL Smmof] oL, smopy 1oL oy [woL, mof] [EoL, sinoly im0y oy
HOLVULSINIAGY HADVNVYIN
TYLOL ANYED AJVLS YAHLO UYOLVHLLSINIAGY HOINES LNVLSISSY HADVNVI WANLUVL

duntoday |

fue) aopa) 4
sasy Rlodwyg o
S1218ly pAIeY Bwpa] 4
UOLRLSIHIWIPY [LIRUIS) g
Adajea)g pue Juuus)y

Jwanguoddy uo sdaig g

uoiditrsag

STOT/60/81 91 $10T/£0/PT WO PoLIag 31y 40) qealjddy sayey pue pasaey) swy ], jo Alewwng

L200¥T00

- p¥'1 (T ON) 24B21)]8dH BsoWA]

JURWUBISSY JO AWEBN



00 #01

JH AV

[Jo | adeg

0 987 1BJO ], pusas)

000 Py

000 S{UIWISINGST(J 19410

a0 0 IsuXG [BLIB1LIIIG

00 952 st 1BI0L 13N

o0 0o 00 987 SLT 000 000 009 0o 000 00 ¢ 000 000
00 987 SL3 00987 SLT
E] 3 ] 3 ¥ 3 ¥
@0, SO 1mel INOH [ZTR snoy [T SIOY m®moy, SINOH [C:ENR SINOE] w0l SINOR]
HOLVILSININGY HIDVNVIW
TVLOL AONVUD JAVLS HIHLO HOLYULSINLINGY HOINIS LNVLSISSY HIADYNVYIN HYANLYYY

swduguwoddy wo sdas g

uwondiiasag

ST07/60/81 03 STOZ/80/L0 Woa] porIdg 3y} 10f 3qedrjddy sajey pue padiey)) awi]y, jo Ligwwng

6700¥700

- P (S oN) aBdYJ[Ea Y EBSOWI A

JudwnBIssy JO JuBN




58 LET

00 66

00 66

68 861

00 66

96 LS1

LHAV

1 Jo | ¥8eg

57 756 JLILA N —-_.—-w.no
05 T99'p- Pl
0007 SIRIWISANGSIT JFYIO
a0 Isuadxy [BLIEJIIIIG
SL ¥65'S S6.L7 [BI0L 1IN
0951 0zo 50 €0L oL 000 000 05 2LE'l 05 L 09 £0S'T SLEI 000 o
0L LTI'E ST el $76T $10 0% £78 oS 560872 058
0L 62 of e 066 01 0 0861 0z o
SL €71 szl sL ezt s71
0L IS 099 0Ls oL o sT95 SLO 00 6b5 o¢ SL10L sL1
STHL SL0 STPL SLO
59926 065 St S0F Y 06 075 061
I ¥ E 3 3 3 ¥
oL [T 0L sinoH [mo), SINOH oL SINOH e smoH 9], SUN0Y LA SENOE
HOLVULSININGY HADVNYIN
V101 ANVED AAVLS HIHLO UOLVAULSININGY UOINES LNY1SISSY WEDYNVI ANLIUY

dunjaoday |

SRUW Rtodwy o

SIANTIY PALPY Sutpea] o

UOUELSIUEPY [EJIUID

Adaens pue Juizusyy D

juaunuroddy uo sdag °q

uondiidsag

ST0T/60/8T 03 $T0T/S0/pT Woa] poriag ayy 10§ sjquaijddy sajey pue padaey) awi] jo Atewwng
- p¥1 (S ON) ade3y) |3 BSOWIA]

670000

JRWUBISSY JO WLN




00 ¥o1

L3 AY

1 J0 1 38ed

00 982 1610 L pussy

000 P

00 ¢ SIIISANGSIT Q10

00 0 ISUAXY [BLLE)AINIG

00 987 SLT IHI0L PN

00 ¢ 000 00 987 SL1 000 000 000 0o 000 000 060 00 0
00987 sL7 00 982 $L7
3 F ¥ ¥ ¥ F 3
wioL anog oL oy oL o oL o oL xinoy oL snof] Wil wnoR
HOLVILSINONGY AIDVNYH
TVLOL ANYVUD JAVLS HAH.LO HOLYHLSININGY YOINTS INYISISSY HADYNYIN HANLH YL

suaunmoeddy wo sdyg g

wondiasag

ST107/60/81 ©) SI0T/80/L0 WO poLlay 3y Jof a[qedanddy sayey pue padsey) awr] jo Lewwng

0£00+200

= PI11 (9 ON)) IEINI|CIF SOy

JUIWUBISSY JO QUIEN




61 8€T

Q0 66

00 66

b 12T

00 66

90 LST

LEAY

1 Jo 1 984

SL S8 [0 ] puesn
01 16 Pt
00 0T m:—uEum.:.—nm-Q 12010
000 sUA L [RLUING
SELILS 087 IBI0L RN
0951 0To 5T €69 00 L 060 000 05 TLET 0sL 09 959'€ 01 €l 000 000
07 o' 0971 STET sTO 05 €78 sy sEHSI'T S6L Bunsoday |
08 6L oTo 066 oro 066 ae sy Rlopdug o
SLETL sT1 SLETL STI SRy pAIEPY Swpray,
0T st oI L 0Ls 010 5795 SLO 00 6F5 e ST 196 ST UQUEYSITIWPY [EIIRD
STPL SLO ST vl SLO Adeng pus Juiuuely
§9 976 06§ SLSO0¥ (134 06 078 061 wauyoieddy uo sdayg g |
¥ E ¥ ¥ 3 3 ¥ f
|00, SINCH LT SNOY 1wy, SINCH |may, SINOH w0l SINOH [®0F SN0y oL SINOH
noi3diasdg
HOLVHLSININGY AADYNYH
TYLOLANVYD 4AVIS HAHLO YOLVULSININGY JOINIS LNVISISSY HIIVNYI HANLEYL

S107/60/81 01 PLOZ/SO/PT W0AL POLIIG Y3 10j d|qeanddy sopey pue pasiey) du], jo Aiewmng
0£00¥200 - p¥1 (9 ON) a4e2Y)|edH BSOWII JuauSissy Jo awmen




00 ¥01

LAY

1301 98g

00 987 (830 ] puUsLH

000 parg

000 SJUWISLINGSL SO

000 Isuadxy [vLEEjalI3ag

00 98¢ SLT oL BN

000 000 00 982 SLT 00 ¢ 000 000 0o 000 000 00 000
00 982 SLT 00 987 SLT
3 3 3 J ¥ 3 ki
moy moy |moL, SINORY ox SmoH =L unoy [CET SO [ SINOH [GEN SNoH
YOLYULSININGV YIADYNVIA
TV10LANVED 44V1S WEH10 UOLYHLSININGY HOINES LNVISISSV HIDYNVI WANLAVY

ymueddy ue sdans g

uondiadsag

ST107/60/81 03 SI0T/80/L0 WO PoLIdg 3y} 10y aquariddy sapey puv padieq) swiy, jo Liewmng

TE008T00

- PY'1 (8 ON) 22w [Rafy ESOUHIY

JuamuBIssy Jo Jwen]




¥8 BET

00 66

00 66

16 BT

00 66

96 051

LY AY

130 1 a8ug

50 566 1o, padd)
0€'916' pirg
00 02 SIS sy 13g10
000 ASUAAXY [BLIE)YIIIG
SEIE8'S 05 £7 [UIOL 2N
066 010 oF 8¢9 ] 000 060 05 TLE'T 0sL S5 018'€ ss €t 0o 000
56 160°€ 5621 0% €78 sk P 69TT srg
08 61 070 066 010 066 0ro
SL €Tl st1 SL €21 ST1
0L L99'1 0Ly sLvt ST 00 655 00 56 £60°T SPE
STeL SLO sThL L0
06 758 $9§ s 500 00 SILbp 591
3 3 3 ¥ ¥ 3 E
;oL SINOR] &ag, SINOR] 0L SINORY €101 InoH |@eL SINoH Baf, SINOH e, SinoH
HOLVULSINONGY HADYNYW
TVLOL ANYVHD A4V1S HIH1O HOLYUISININGY HOINES INVISISSV UTIYNYIN HANIHVA

Buyaoeday |

stapepy RAodwy o
SN PIERY Buipty 4
UOHUYSLIIIPY [B53U35)
AZa3eng puv Jmuug)y )

wugooddy ue sdyg g

uendisasag

ST0T/60/81 03 PLOT/S0/PT WoLY poliad 9y 10) jqesyddy sajey pue pagisyq) 2wy yo Arcwwng

Z€00FT00

- prT (8 ON) 3azay)jeay] esowy

JUIWUBISSY JO IWBN]




00 b1

LY AY

1 30 [ adeyg

00 097 V10 ], pusis

Qo parg

oo SPULAMIISINGSI(Y L3P0

000 ISUNAXT [BLIBIAIIIG

09 091 05z 0L 13N

[ILiR)] 000 00097 051 oo ¢ o 000 go \__ 00 ¢ Qo0 L o600
00 092 0sT 00092 052 juanymoddy vo sdug g
£ 3 3 3 3 3 ¥
WioL SINOH RO, BT @9y SN0y [ZioL SINOF] "0 SINOH oL SIN0}] oL SIOE
uondiiasag
HOLVHLSINTAAY HADVYNVYIN
TYLOL ONVHD JAAVYLIS YAHLG HOLVHLSINING Y HOINIS INVISISSY UYRDVYNVIN HANIY YA

S107/60/81 03 ST0OT/80/L0 WOIH POLId] dy) 203 jqediddy sajey pur padaey) sun] jo Alewuing

STO0PZ00 HnY puoalg) 3aedy)EaH ESOWIA JURWUTISSY JO JWEBN]



S8°9€T

06 €9

00 66

00 66

LL 61T

00 151

9T L6

JUAY

1.Jo [ @Beq

S0 187'1 110, pustd)

0L LEV'Y- Pang

0002 SHIWISANGSI YO

000 asuadxq [eLIejaag

$L369'L 6 5P 0L 13N

09 £97 0Ty SIS6HT sLLl 00 000 STBIH'T SLL SLLIS'P sT91 00 ¢ 000
56 191° seel s747 Sro ST698 sty S eorT | svs
SLS1 S0 SL§I $70
SS PP $h 0 066 ot e 59 9% SE0
00 96€ 00 b 00 96€ 00 b
09 LOET 05 01 0Ls o1 o St Ll sT1 00 6b5 ooe S15£6°1 SIS
0592 051 sT¥L SLO sz51 L0
0% 9r5'l 06§10 00 752 0wy 05 €LL 00 01 06 028 06 1
3 3 3 3 ¥ k3 k2
oL ®INOH |emeL FITE] 0L S0 €0 SINOH el SINOH =m0, INcH [CENR UNOH
OLVUISININAY UTIVNYI
1Y10L aNVvED A4Y1S YTH1O HOLVUISININGY HOINTS INVLSISSV YADVNYI WANINVA

duyaoday |

FUIg|T) J0HPAL) 1
snTy 2dopdwy o
STV PAVIY Sutpua) 4
UOYBNFUNLPY [BIIUIS) (]
AB364ig pun 2muunyy )

uzwyutoddy wo sdayg g

uondiaisag

ST07/60/81 93 $TOT/CO/PT WO poLiag 2) 10) dqeanddy sajey pue padaey) 2w jo Arewwng
ST00¥T00

JI0Y Puoadyg) daenpesf] esounpy

AW UFISSY JO AWEN



00 Kol

LAY

1301 %8eg

00 987 fe10L pueln
000 pArd
000 SHUIISANGSI 1310
000 ISUAAXT [ELILIZIIIG
00987 sL1 [}OL PN
000 400 00 98¢ SLT 000 000 00 Wo o 000 000 000
00 982 SLy 00 987 SLT Jusunmoddy uosdag g
¥ 3 Ed 7 3 ¥ 7
oy SInoY [ETR SINOH [TTR SO ol sanoH |=m0), wunoy [\oL AINOH [V SN0
uoiydiasag
UOLVALSININGY UADIYNVH
IVLOL ANVHD d4V1S 4aH10 HOLVILSININGY HOINAT INYLSISSY HADVYNVYIN HINIHYL

ST0T/60/81 0} STOT/B0/L0 WO 4 porsdg ay) Loy djqeai[ddy sajey pue padrey) aunp jo Liewnung

T€00+200 - p¥1 (£ ON) 24eay) 8O BSOWIJA] juswudissy Jo awuN




V8 85T

00 66

00 66

6L €T

00 66

16 751

LY AY

[ 3o ] aBeg

S0 L86 182, pueisy

S8 888"y P

06 02 SPIUASINGSE] 1IY)Q

000 ISUAA YT [E1IELINIIG

06 §58'5 5587 B30, PN

066 010 06 12 SE€L o 000 05 7Ll 05 09 15L'€ 095l 060 000
$6 T60°'E $6T1 0s £78 Os b P 6977 wr g
08 61 0ze 066 oL 066 oto
sL €Tl STl sL ezl st1
05 995°L 00 s79§ SLo 00 65 tog ST 196 sg
STPL sLo SThL SLO
$9 BLG org SLLSP oS 06 075 061
3 ¥ ¥ ¥ E T ¥
o), SINOH =L, N0} oL SInog| oL IR0} @0, SO [=o], SIAOF jwo). SInaE
HOLVHLSININGY HAD¥YNVYIN
1VLOL ANVHD 44VIS HIHLO YOLVULSININGY HOINAS LNVLSISSY HIIVNVI WINIdVL

Sunseday

SRUBY Riodwy o
NS paeey upes) 4
UOYEYSILHOPY [BIIUIE) (]
ABneng pue Buuusyy )

yuwwmoeddy uo sdag g

uondiaasag

STOT/60/81 93 $10T/0/pT Woa ] podag 3y} 40§ djqean[ddy sajey pue padaey)) swi], Je Aewwng

1€00+ 700

- PrT (£ ON) 3aE23[BIY] BSOWITY

RWUdISsy JO IwWBN




